
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/26/17 1st Payment 3,597,293
2nd Payment 3,777,158

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,966,016
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,164,316

5th Payment 4,372,532
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 4,591,159
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 4,820,717
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 5,061,752
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 5,314,840
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 5,580,582
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 5,859,611
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 6,152,592
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 6,460,221
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,129,106 $154,957,688 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.0% 33.6% 14th Payment 6,783,232

10 07/15/17 Sat $34,337,890 $170,652,602 $172,000,000 $107,000,000 1.607 5.7% 37.4% 15th Payment 7,122,394
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,074,744 $186,119,221 $187,000,000 $116,400,000 1.607 5.3% 40.8% 16th Payment 7,478,514
12 07/22/17 Sat $37,852,066 $201,319,475 $205,000,000 $129,500,000 1.583 6.3% 44.5% 17th Payment 7,852,439

13 07/26/17 Wed $36,972,878 $218,881,738 $220,000,000 $139,000,000 1.583 6.1% 47.9% 18th Payment 8,245,061
14 07/29/17 Sat $42,772,835 $239,199,003 $239,000,000 $151,000,000 1.583 7.1% 51.6% 19th Payment 8,657,314
15 08/02/17 Wed $41,834,812 $259,070,705 $250,000,000 $157,900,000 1.583 6.9% 54.9% 20th Payment 9,090,180
16 08/05/17 Sat $47,897,020 $281,821,979 $275,000,000 $173,700,000 1.583 7.9% 58.5% 21st Payment 9,544,689
17 08/09/17 Wed $51,649,258 $306,355,581 $302,000,000 $190,800,000 1.583 8.5% 62.0% 22nd Payment 10,021,924
18 08/12/17 Sat $66,816,343 $338,093,608 $337,000,000 $212,900,000 1.583 10.8% 66.1% 23rd Payment 10,523,020
19 08/16/17 Wed $72,308,962 $372,440,651 $375,000,000 $236,900,000 1.583 11.6% 70.0% 24th Payment 11,049,171
20 08/19/17 Sat $105,903,904 $422,745,424 $435,000,000 $274,800,000 1.583 16.6% 75.0% 25th Payment 11,601,629
21 08/23/17 Wed $114,682,013 $477,219,834 $510,000,000 $322,200,000 1.583 17.8% 79.5% 26th Payment 12,181,711
22 08/26/17 Sat $185,331,832 $565,253,187 $625,000,000 $394,800,000 1.583 27.2% 85.0% 27th Payment 12,790,796
23 08/30/17 Wed $168,926,606 $645,493,993 $422,000,000 $266,582,438 1.583 25.1% 88.8% 28th Payment 13,430,336
24 09/02/17 Sat $361,397,072 $817,159,032 $478,000,000 $302,000,000 1.583 46.1% 94.0% 29th Payment 14,101,853
25 09/06/17 Wed $337,853,212 $977,640,644 $570,000,000 $360,100,000 1.583 43.9% 96.6% 30th Payment 14,806,946
26 09/09/17 Sat $686,654,437 $0 $505,000,001 $319,014,530 1.583 69.1% 99.0%

Total 239,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/26/2017


